

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**CLERK, SUPREME COURT** 

DAVID BALDWIN WEBSTER,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. 79,979 Chief Deputy Clerk TFB NO. 92-11,771(HRE)(13E)

By\_

v.

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Respondent.

ANSWER BRIEF

OF

THE FLORIDA BAR

DAVID R. RISTOFF Branch Staff Counsel The Florida Bar Suite C-49 Tampa Airport, Marriott Hotel Tampa, Florida 33607 (813) 875-9821 Florida Bar No. 358576 JOSEPH A. CORSMEIER Assistant Staff Counsel The Florida Bar Suite C-49 Tampa Airport, Marriott Hotel Tampa, Florida 33607 (813) 875-9821 Florida Bar No. 492582

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | Page       |
|--|------------|
| TABLE OF CITATIONS   | 11         |
| SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES   | <u>111</u> |
| STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND CASE  | 1          |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT  | 5          |
| ARGUMENT   | 7          |
| I. PETITIONER FAILED TO MEET HIS BURDEN TO<br>ESTABLISH BY CLEAR EVIDENCE THAT HE IS FIT TO<br>PRACTICE LAW IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.   |            |
| II. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION THAT THE PETITION<br>FOR REINSTATEMENT BE DENIED IS FULLY SUPPORTED<br>BY THE RECORD WHICH IS CLEARLY SUFFICIENT TO<br>SUPPORT A DENIAL OF THE REINSTATEMENT. |            |
| CONCLUSION   | 26         |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE   | 27         |
| APPENDIX   | 28         |

i

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

| CASES  | Page            |
|--|-----------------|
| Florida Board of Bar Examiners re: GWL,<br>364 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1978) | 0               |
|  | 8               |
| <u>In re: Dawson</u> ,<br>131 So.2d 472 (Fla. 1961)                  | 8               |
| <u>In re: Jahn</u> ,<br>559 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1990)                   | 7, 8, 9, 14, 25 |
| <u>In re: Stoller</u> ,<br>160 Fla. 769, 36 So.2d 443 (Fla. 1948)    | 8               |
| <u>In re: Timson</u> ,<br>301 So.2d 448 (Fla. 1974)                  | 7,8             |
| Petition of Wold,<br>257 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 1972)                      | 25              |
| The Florida Bar v. Della-Donna,<br>583 So.2d 307 (Fla. 1989)         | 7               |
| RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR                                     |                 |
| <u>Rule 3-5.1(e)</u>   | 1, 2, 19        |
| <u>Rule 3-5.1(g)</u>   | 1               |
| <u>Rule 3-7.10(g)</u>  | 7               |
| PALAU RULES OF ADMISSION   |                 |
| Rule 2(a)  | . 10, 21        |
| Rule 2(b)  | . 21            |
| Rule 2(c)  | . 21            |
| Rule 2(d)  | . 21            |
| Rule 3   | . 20            |

ii

,

# SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

The following symbols and references are used in this brief: TR. - Transcript of the final hearing held on April 29 and 30, 1993.
